



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14377/2021**

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. ...Petitioner

Through **Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate**

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMARespondent

Through **Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.02.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Mr. Chawla states that amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- in compliance with the order dated 16.12.2021 has been deposited along with the application for condonation of delay on 24.02.2022.

On request, four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List on 11.04.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 28, 2022/sk