



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14377/2021

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **02.03.2022**

CM APPL. 10483/2022 (seeking condonation of delay of 40 days to comply with order dated 16.12.2021)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay in depositing the amount in terms of the last order.
2. Though none appears for the parties, for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is granted three days time to deposit the amount in terms of the last order.
3. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 2, 2022

ms