



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14377/2021

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. ...Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.04.2022

Amount has been deposited.

Counter affidavit has not been filed.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on
27.04.2022, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 11, 2022/sk