



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14377/2021, CM APPL. 45332/2021

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.L.K.Tyagi and Mr.Krishna,
Advocates

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Gupta, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.10.2022

Counter affidavit has not yet been filed. Last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Petitioner may also file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 10.03.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022

rb