



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14377/2021 & CM APPL. 45332/2021 -Stay.
M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
10.03.2023

1. Despite last opportunity, no counter affidavit has been filed. Today, Mr. Deepak Sinha, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that he has been recently engaged. He, therefore, prays for one final opportunity to file the counter affidavit.
2. In the light of these special circumstances, the respondent is granted one final opportunity of six weeks to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 26.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 10, 2023
acm