



2025:DHC:11514

\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14377/2021, CM APPL. 45332/2021 & CM APPL.
50030/2023

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr.Nipun Dwivedi, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
19.03.2024

%

List on 5th September, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file
written submissions alongwith convenience compilation.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2024
dy/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any