



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14376/2021, CM APPL. 20868/2023 & 45329/2021**

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

versus

SH. KALYAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 14377/2021, CM APPL. 50030/2023 & 45332/2021**

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sinha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **14.02.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 12.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any