



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 14377/2021, CM APPL. 45332/2021, CM APPL. 50030/2023 & CM APPL. 68567/2025

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla and Ms.
Kanupriya Chawla, Advocates.

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh, Mr. Deepak
Sinha, Mr. Nipun Dwivedi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. Arguments heard.

2. Judgment reserved.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/mj