



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14377/2021**

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gulshan Chawla with Ms.
Kanupriya Chawla and Mr. Aditya
Singh, Advocates**

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 28935/2026

Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes
returnable on 14.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rs