



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14377/2021 & CM APPL. 28935/2026**

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. SHYAM KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

1. There is no representation for both sides.
2. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. Service of notice to respondent is still awaited.
4. List on 18.11.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 14, 2026

mj